· · · ·	76378	
DEPARTME	NT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS	
M713] Loan Number	MTC-18203-K ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT	² age_ 11489
DATE:	<u>June 19, 1987</u>	
PARTIES:	Kirk M. Ortiz and Debra A. Ortiz, husband and wife	s - 100 mag
		BUYER
	Mary Anne Fix	
08		SELLER
	The State of Oregon By And Through The Director Of Veterans' Affairs	LENDER
THE PARTIES STA	rder the debt shown by:	
	sum of \$ 23,750.00 dated August 19, 19	a mortgage of the same
date, and rec	county, Oregon, in Volume	1768/1983 M77
	page 15309onAugust 19,197	
(b) A note in the :	sum of \$, 19, which note is secured by a	
date and reco	orded in the office of the county recording officer of county, Oregon, in Volume/F	
	on 19	
(c) A note in the s the same date	sum of \$ dated	
(d) and further sh		Security Agreement of
in mis agreement the	a items mentioned in (a), (b), (c), and (d) will be called "security document" from here on.	
2. Seller has sold an Seller and Buyer have Seller and bought by	d conveyed (or is about to sell and convey) to Buyer, all, or a portion, of the property described in the se e asked Lender to release Seller from further liability under or on account of the security document. The Buyer is specifically described as follows:	curity document. Both property being sold by
FOR THE REASONS S BUYER AGREE AS FO	SET FORTH ABOVE, AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES, SEI	LLER, LENDER, AND
SECTION 1. UNPAID	BALANCE OF SECURED OBLIGATION a the loan being assumed is \$19,070.86as ofJune_3, 19.87	
SECTION 2. RELEAS	E FROM LIABILITY	
SECTION 2	ed from further liability under or on account of the security document.	FID-
SECTION 3. ASSUMP Except as specifically c biligations provided in t hose obligations at the such security document	TION OF LIABILITY changed by this Agreement, Buyer agrees to pay the debt shown by the security document. Buyer agrees the security document that were to be performed by Seller when the security document was executed. Buyer time, in the manner, and in all respects as are provided in the security document. Buyer agrees to be bound t.	to perform all of the ar agrees to perform by all of the terms of
C8-M (7-35)	(tumble)	
-	-	

SECTION 4. INTEREST RATE AND PAYMENTS				
The interest rate is Variable	5 - Step 1			
The interest rate is <u>Variable</u> (indicate whe ican, the Lender can periodically change the interest the initial principal and interest payments on the loa variable and the interest rate changes.) The payments on the loan being assumed by this agree full on the due date of the last payment	ther variable or fixed)	and some on a		11490
The initial principal and interest payments on the load variable and the interest rate changes.) The payments on the load	The by Administrative	PRule. Changes in t	9 percent per annum	If this is
The payments on the loan being assumed by this agre full on the due date of the last payment. SECTION 5. DUE ON SALE ** Buyer agrees that the balance of this loan is immediate part of the property securing this loan. However, transf	103 103	to be paid	monthly on	the payment on the loar the payment on the loar the will change if interest rate
er and the last payment.	ement may be posted		y the paymen	It will change if interest
ACCTION S. DUE ON SALE ** Buyer agrees that the balance of this loan is immediate part of the property securing this loan. However, transfe child or stepchild of the original borrower, or to a veteral does not count as a sale or transfer for purposes of the ** This law has been suspended until the		carly adjusted by Ler	ider to an amount that v	Vill Cause the L
Buyer agrees that the balance of this loan is immediate part of the property securing this loan. However, transfer child or stepchild of the original borrower, or to a veteral does not count as a sale or transfer for purposes of the ** This law has been suspended until July 1, 1987. Any the under the 1983 "Due on Sale" law. However, transfer transfer after July 1, 1987.	ly due and payable in	full is a		
does not count as a sale or the borrower, or to a vetera	er or sale to the origin	al borrows	983, there is a new	
 the construction of the original borrower, or to a veteral does not count as a sale or transfer for purposes of the This law has been suspended until July 1, 1987, a under the 1983 rough 	provisions of this par	ider ORS 407.010 to	407.210 and Article XI	ied former spouse supri-
transfer after little and Sale" law. However transfer	ransfer of a property	-3- upri,	and Anticle XI-	A of the Oregon Constitutio
SECTION & INTERNAL	occurred betwee	- 1985	and the	
This law has been suspended until July 1, 1987. Any the under the 1983 "Due on Sale" law. However, transfers transfer after July 1, 1987. SECTION 6. INTERPRETATION In this agreement, the singular number includes the plural person, firm, or corporation as Buyer, the obligations of each section 7. LIMITATIONS To the full extent permitted by law, Buyer waives the right.		1000, and	July 2, 1985, may becon	of be counted as a transfer
person, arm, or corporation as Buyer, the obligations of	and the plural number			e on sale with the next
SECTION 7. LIMITATIONS	ach such person, firm	, or corporation shall	r. If this agreement is a	n an an Arganis. An
To the full extent permitted by law, Buyer waives the right to mentioned in the security document. BUYER KIRK M. Offician		a such sha	be joint and several.	xecuted by more than one
security document.	plead any statute of li	Mitations		
BUYER TYME M. (HE-		defen:	e to any obligations and	demanda -
Kirk M. Ortizo		1 Do	<i>a</i>	A secured by or
BUYER + 11 Cortis	SE	ELLER ///	ry anne_	4.
STATE OF OREGON		Mary	Anne Fix	1 Mp
COUNTEOE	JE JE	LLER	/	
Para State	-			
and acknowledged the above named KTRK M	June	30, 19_8'	7	
Personally appeared the above named: KIRK M. ORTIZ and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the (their) vol	and DEBRA A	ORTTZ		
	act and deed.		2	
STATE OF OREGON	Before me:	Alust	^{-}QQ	0
COUNTY OF	My	Commission Expire	CX. All	2d
) ss		Expire	s: ////6/87	y Public For Oregon
Personally appealed the above namedMARYANNE ETT	June		, , , , , ,	-
and acknowledged the toregoing instrument to be the FIX				
and acknowledged the above named <u>MARYANNE FIX</u> and acknowledged the tonegoing instrument to be his(their) volum her	itary act and deed.		1. A.	
	Before me:	LD	auna =	,
A second se		gaque	EYYL	PON
	MyC	ommission Expires:	6-7- Notary F	ublic For Oregon
Signed this 19th	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•••••	/	
day of Jur	1e 19 8	7	••••••	a faith an
		-		
	DIRECTOR	OF VETERANS' AN	• • • • · · ·	
_				
STATE OF OREGON	Cu	rt R. Schne	al .	alla Film
OUNTY OF Marion) ss The	Mai	^{nager} , Acco	pp ounts Service	
	19	07	service	es 🛛
Insonally appeared the above named \underline{Curt} d, being duly sworn, did say that he (she) is authorized to sign the foregoin the foregoi	R Sel	, 19	م من من المن المن المن المن المن المن ال	
that has (her) voluniary act and deed.	joing instrument			
	e med unient on be	shalf of the Director of	f Veterans' Affeire	
	7	5 /	- So rulairs, and	that his (her)
R CCCHTX RECORDING INFORMATION ONLY	fore me:	vely	ゆか	
CITET	My Commis	sion Expires: 3/	11/ Rac	early !!
		Storr Expires: 3/	Notary Public F	or Oregon
		AFTER SIGN	ING/RECORDING, RET	
	DEDA	DTI	and, net	UHN TO:
	OLA	RECONCIONER	ETERANS' AFFA	
		TOON VETER	ETERANS' AFFA	RS
and the second s	_X 5	700 Summe	r St. NE	politika 📕
	۲.	alem, Oregon	97310-1201	* 44 ¥7 x 2
	Contraction of the second s			
			151 Managements	
	0			

11491

PARCEL 1

Beginning at the Southwest corner of Lot 5 in Block B of HOMECREST; Thence running North along the West line of said Lot 5 a distance of 68 feet; thence East 78 feet, more or less, to the East line of said Lot 5; thence Southerly along the East line of said Lot 5 to the Southeast corner thereof; thence West along the South line of Lot 5, 70 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 2

Lot 6 in Block B of HOMECREST, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Subject to a permanent Easement Appurtenant granted to State Highway Division, recorded June 6, 1978, Vol. M78 Page 11968 A parcel of land lying in Lot 6, Block B, HOMECREST, Klamath County, Oregon; the said parcel being that portion of said Lot 6 included in a strip of land 40 feet in width lying on the Southerly side of the center line of relocated Sharts Way other

side of the center line of relocated Shasta Way, which center line is described as follows: Beginning at Engineer's center line Stattion 44+15, said

Station being 29.52 feet South and 2879.86 feet East of the Southwest corner of Section 34, Township 38 South, Range 9 East, W.M.; thence South 89°42'40" East 585 feet to Engineer's center line Station 50+00.

The parcel of land to which this easement description applies contains 440 square feet, more or less.

STATE	OF OREGON: CO	UNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.
Filed for of <u>Ju</u>	r record at request in e	of Mountain Title Company the 30th day A.D., 19 <u>87</u> at 4:08 o'clock P M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M87</u> , of Mortgages on Page 11489
FEE	\$13.00	Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk By